EXACT FARE REQUIRED

DRIVER HAS NO CHANG

EXPRESS FARES Adult Reduced

Express Fares
with Pace Commuter Club Card (CCC)

with Link-Up, PlusBus, or valid Pace Transfer
with Pace Ten-Ride Ticket
with Pace student Haul Pass
CTA TRANSIT CARD /
RTA REDUCED FARE PERMIT Adult Reduced

These cards have value stored magnetically and value is

subtracted for each use. Only 2 transfers are allowed following
the initial ride.
Value subtracted after initial ride 1.50 75
Value subtracted after first transfer .30 15
Value subtracted after second transfer free free
TRANSFERS Adult Reduced
Pace Transfers 10 .05
Transter to CTA (with cash) 45 25
with Commuter Club Card (CCC) 65 .35
with CTA Token (not valid after 5/31/99) .30 A8
PASSES/TICKETS Adult Reduced
CTA/Pace 30-Day P. 75.00 35.00
CTA/Pace 7-Day Pass 20.00 N/A
Metra Link-Up 36.00 N/A
Pace Commuter Club Card (CCC)* 39.00 19.50
Metra PlusBus* 30.00 N/A
Pace Ten-Ride Plus Tickets* 11.50 5.50
Pace Haul Pass* 22.00 N/A

‘Pace Ten-Ride Tickets, PlusBus and Commuter Club
Card, Haul Pass not valid on CTA

FARE INFORMATION

Reduced fares include children ages 7-11, senior citizens and persons with disabilities
(with RTA Reduced Fare Permit-a Medicare card along with another source c
identification with a photograph and a date of birtt
RTA Reduced Fare Permit. Student fares ¢
with appropriate identification and are v

(high school or y.,.,m,.n
o

not valid for students. The Haul F
at any time, although surcharg

vice: \m.,y Routo uw
applied on Express Routes

fult fare paying pass A maximum of two children
can ride FREE under age 7. For further information, please contact RTA at (836-7000)
from all Chicagoland.

INFORMATION CENTER

If you need transit information please call
The RTA Travel Information Center, open daily
from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m 836-7000
TDD# (For HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY)
(312) 836-4949
Pace Passenger Services Monrlny through
Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m
(847) 364-PACE (7223)
TDD# (Pace information for HEARING
IMPAIRED ONLY) (847) 364-5093

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: Colonial Coach Lines
For lost and found call (847)391-9100

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schodules, fares and other information in this timetableare subject to change.

Pace does not les, nor for inconvenience

ume responsibility for errors in )
ire 1o make connections,
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http://www.pacebus.com
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Bl 610: RIVER ROAD - PRAIRIE STONE EXPRESS I

DYV SERVICE TO PRAIRIE STONE (SEARS) MMM
@ ®

ROSEMONT PRAIRIE STONE
CTA STATION + TRANSIT CENTER

5:45am 6:20am

6:05 6:40

6:25 7:00

6:45 7:20

7:10 7:45%

7:30 8:05%

7:50 8:25%

8:10 8:45%

+ - All trips will wait at River Road if a CTA train is entering
the station at the scheduled departure time.

% - In the morning, buses will travel through the Prairie Stone complex
upon request. See map for routing through Prairie Stone.

Buses to Prairie Stone will pick up passengers at the Rosemont station and upon signal to the driver along River
and Higgins Roads. Passengers WILL NOT be dropped off until the bus reaches the Prairie Stone complex.

IIIIIIIIIIIIINNY SERVICE T0 RIVER RJAD MMM i iM i
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PRAIRIE STONE ROSEMONT
TRANSIT CENTER CTA STATION
3:15pm 3:55pm
=30 4:30
*4:10 4:45
4:30 5:05
4:50 5:25
5:10 5:45
R 6:10
6:05 6:40
6:45 7:20

* - These trips start at Sears and will leave when loaded. Departure time may be 5 - 10 minutes
earlier than time shown. Please note that these buses DO NOT ENTER the Prairie Stone Transit Center.

In the afternoon, all buses except the 3:55 and 4:10 trips will travel through the

Prairie Stone complex. Please see map for exact routing. Buses to River Road will pick up
passengers ONLY at safe locations within the Prairie Stone complex.

No service on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays.

Due to constantly changing expressway traffic conditions on 1-90, bus may arrive ahead of or
behind schedule. 2/22/99
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Rosemont Station

Transfer at Rosemont

325, 326, 332, 600, 606,
616 and 636.

to Routes 221, 223, 230,

to Loop
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